Veriflo
•	 Low	friction	adjusting	screw
sleeve	provides	smooth
operation
•	 Optional	self	relieving
feature	allows	user	to
decrease	outlet	pressure
in	closed	systems.

Green Italic = Express Service Program (ESP)
APR66 Series
Ordering Information
  Body Material
B = Nickel Plated Brass
S = 316L Stainless Steel
  Porting
2P = 2 Ports No X required for gauges,
`  inlet & outlet ports only
3P = 3 Ports One X for gauge port
4P = 4 Ports Two X’s for gauge ports
See Regulator Porting Guide for additional
options and port layouts
 Pressure Range
1 = 100 - 1000 psig
2 = 100 - 2000 psig
3 = 100 - 3000 psig
4 = 100 - 6000 psig
 Outlet Gauge
10 = 0 - 1000 psig
20 = 0 - 2000 psig
30 = 0 - 3000 psig
40 = 0 - 4000 psig
60 = 0 - 6000 psig
X = No Gauge
Additional ranges available upon request
  Inlet Gauge
40 = 0 - 4000 psig
60 = 0 - 6000 psig
X = No Gauge
Additional ranges available upon request
 Port Style
2 = 1/8” NPT Female
4 = 1/4” NPT Female
D = DIN ISO 228/1Inlet and Outlet
  Ports Only
MS = MS33649 Inlet and Outlet Ports
  Only
All Gauge ports are 1/4” NPT Female
 Optional Features
 This section can have multiple options
B = Buna-N Seal
M = Metal Knob (Black) Required
  for temperatures above 150º F
SR = Self Relieving For safety
  purposes, the optional self-relieving
  feature is not recommended for
  toxic or flammable gases or liquids.
Note:  Each unit is standard with a
  threaded cap and panel mount
  nut.
 CGA#
320, 330, 350, 510, 580, 590 or
660 CGA 660 not available in brass
Do not exceed the rated pressure of the
CGA connection.
Additional configurations available upon
request
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
APR66 S 4P 1 X X 4 M 320
APR66S4P1XX4M320
Sample: